P \$40 00 11730

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sean P. Garvey	03/22/2007
Stephen T. O'Keefe	03/22/2007
William S. Edgar	03/26/2007
John G. Birch	03/28/2007
Akilesh Duvvur	03/28/2007
Gary R. Hix	03/26/2007
Philip T. Spencley	03/26/2007
Gerald T. Winner	03/28/2007
Matthew G. Sharib	03/26/2007
John F. Echaniz	03/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novus Consulting Group	
Street Address:	7717 Coppermine Drive	
City:	Manassas	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20109	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11730215

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)835-1755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-835-1111

Email: tboyden@clarkbrody.com

Correspondent Name: Clark & Brody

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW

PATENT REEL: 019534 FRAME: 0135

500310913

Address Line 2: Suite 250 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11064-0007 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Conrad J. Clark **Total Attachments: 7** source=11064-7 Assignment#page1.tif source=11064-7 Assignment#page2.tif source=11064-7 Assignment#page3.tif source=11064-7 Assignment#page4.tif source=11064-7 Assignment#page5.tif source=11064-7 Assignment#page6.tif source=11064-7 Assignment#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019534 FRAME: 0136

Docket No.: 11064-0007

ASSIGNMENT

This is	an A	ssignment o	f the following rights, title and interest:				
	\boxtimes	For which an application for a U.S. Patent was executed on March 22, 26, & 28, 2007					
	With the state of	United State	es Patent Application Serial No				
	Date of Filing:						
Title of	the li	nvention:	Method and System for Determining a Management Complexity Factor for Delivering Services in an Environment				
Inventors (assignors):		ssignors):	Sean P. Garvey, Stephen T. O'Keefe, William S. Edgar, John G. Birch, Akilesh V. Duvvur, Gary R. Hix, Philip T. Spencley, Gerald T. Winner, Matthew G. Sharlb, and John F. Echaniz				
Assigne	3 6:		Novus Consulting Group 7717 Coppermine Drive Manassas, Virginia 20109				
identifle "Inventi	d ab	ove and des	above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention scribed in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as				
identifie	And d as	, whereas I signee;	desire to assign my above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-				
acknow	Now ledgi	r, this inden ed;	ture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby				
to any a to any a other be	tions(and a and a anefit	(s) as identifi Il Letters Pai all reissues i ts accruing c	n, sell and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said ied above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and tent of the United States, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in and and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in ald Assignee.				
Letters thereto;	Pate	I hereby au nt which ma	thorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States by issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest				
or relasi	/isior ues c	ns, continuat of any Letter	ree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications, for lons and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue is Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) quire and prepare at its own expense.				
	20	C	2et 3.22.2007				
Signath	re: S	ean P. Garv	Date Date				
This <u>2</u>	2nd		2007, before me personally came the above-named, Sean P. Garvey, to				
me pers	ional d the	ly known as	the individual(s) who executed the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to me that he spwn)free will for the purposes therein set forth.				
(dolar	TW.				
Official/	, •	ture	SEAL SEAL				
No Official	1 4 4	4 14b	4/30/2010 SEAL 18				
		sion Expires:	4 30 2010				

[⊇] **REEL: 019534 FRAME: 0137** ⊌ ₩

Assignment Docket No. 11064-0007	
1122	/ /
/ The NOW	3/22/07
Signature: Stephen T. O'Keefe	Date
ACKNOWLED	GEMENT
This 72nd days MAQ wall	
This 22nd day of MAYTH, 2007, before me O'Keefe, to me personally known as the individual(s) who exe to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the pi	personally came the above-named, Stephen T.
to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the pr	urposes therein set forth.
- Later u	
Official Signature	
Notary Public	SEAL SEAL
Official Title My Commission Expires: 4 30 2010	The state of the s
my Continuesion Expires: 4 50 2010	Law Comment of the Co
	TO SOME ASSESSMENT OF THE SOME
Min 9	7 77
Signature: William S. Edger	<u>3-26-07</u> Date
ACKNOWLED	
	OFBER
This 26th day of March, 2007, before me	personally came the above-named, William S. Edgar,
to me personally known as the individual(s) who executed the he exported the same of his own free will for the purposes the	foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to me that
	A the second of
Official Signature	
Notary Public	SEAL NO SEAL
Official Title	
My Commission Expires: $4/20/2.010$	The second secon
	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE
	, ,
a forther than the same of the	3/28/07
Signature: John G. Birch	Date /
ACKNOWLEDG	GEMENT
This 28 day of March 2007 before me	personally came the above-named, John G. Birch, to
The personally-known as the individual(s) who executed the for	300ing assignment who did acknowledge to me that he
executed the same of his pwin free will for the purposes therein	set forth.
attal a later to	
Official Signature	SEAL
Notary Public	Negative transferences.
My Commission Expires: 4 20 2010	A Committee of the Comm
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	San
	The state of the s
	The second of the second
	Samuel and

PATENT ^{೨೦}**REEL: 019534 FRAME: 0138**9₩

Assignment Docket No. 11984-0007	
A.V. Dulch	3/28/07
Signature: Akliesh V. Duwur	Date
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
to me personally known as the individual(s) when the executed the same of his own free will far to	2007, before me personally came the above-named. Akilesh V. Duvvur, to executed the foregoing essignment, who did acknowledge to me that the purposes therein set forth.
La Elecher	
Official Signature	SEAL
Notary	Not Beef 1 Sign
Official Title My Commission Expires: Notary Public, Fulton (My Commission Expire)	County, Georgia es Jan. 2, 2008
. *	
Signature: Gary R. Hix	Date
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
This day of	2007, before me personally came the above-named, Gary R. Hix, to me cuted the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to me that he purposes therein set forth.
Official Signature	SEAL :
Official Title	Addition to the second
My Commission Expires:	
Signature: Philip T. Spandley	Date
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
This day of, 2 to me personally known as the individual(s) when the executed the same of his own free will for the executed the same of his own free will for the executed the same of his own free will for the executed the same of his own free will for the executed the same of his own free will for the executed the same of his own free will for the executed the execut	1007, before me personally came the above-named, Philip T. Spenciey, to executed the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to me that the purposes therein set forth.
Official Signature	
omoun agricula	SEAL
Official Title	
My Commission Expires:	

PATENT

Signature: Akilesh V. Duvvur		Date
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
to me personally known as the individ	, 2007, before me personally can ual(s) who executed the foregoing assign will for the purposes therein set forth.	ne the above-named, Akilesh V. Duvvu inment, who did acknowledge to me th
Official Signature		SEAL
Official Title My Commission Expires:		·
Show	2/2/00	· ·
Signature: Gary R. Hix	Date	
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	,
Official Signature Notary Public Official Title My Commission Expires: 4 30 2010		SEAL
Signature: Philip T. Spencley		3/26/2007 Date
\mathcal{O}	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
This 26th day of March to me personally known as the individual he executed the same of this 700m free	, 2007, before me personally camual(s) who executed the foregoing assign will for the purposes therein set forth.	ne the above-named, Philip T. Spencie nment, who did acknowledge to me th
to me personally known as the individ	ual(s) who executed the foregoing assig	ne the above-named, Philip T. Spencie nment, who did acknowledge to me th SEAL

PATENT ^{೨೦}₹₽₽Ľ: 019534 FRAME: 6148⁹

Ausignment Docket No. 11084-0007	
Derold T. Winne	3/28/07
Signature: Gerald T. Winner	Date
ACKNOWI	LEDGEMENT
This 23th day of MAVIL , 2007, before to me personally known as the individual(s) who executed the executed the same of the own free will for the purpose Official Signature Official Title My Commission Expires: 4 30 2010	e me personally came the above-named, Gerald T. Winner, I the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to me that is therein set forth. SEAL
Signature: Matthew G. Sharlb	Date
# ACKNOW!	LEDGEMENT
This day of , 2007, before Sharib, to me personally known as the individual(s) who e me that he executed the same of his own free will for the Official Signature	xecuted the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to purposes therein set forth.
	SEAL
Official Title My Commission Expires:	•
: -	
Signature: John F. Echaniz	Date
ACKNOW	LEDGEMENT
This day of, 2007, before me personally known as the individual(s) who executed the executed the same of his own free will for the purposes the executed the same of his own free will for the purposes the executed the same of his own free will for the purposes the executed the same of his own free will for the purposes the executed the same of his own free will for the purposes the executed th	e me personally came the above-named, John F. Echaniz, to se foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to me that he herein set forth.
Official Signature	 SEAL
Official Title My Commission Expires:	

PATENT
¹
□□ *REEL: 019534 FRAME: 0141 HA

				U 101 M W T 1 1 1 1 1 1	N : FAX RECEI	AED SOCCES	SPULLI	*****		
Wed, 2	RECEIVE 28 Mar	2007 14:47:1		REMOTE	CSID 732 730 1602			PAGES 2	STATUS Receive	d
8 01 10	0:09p	Matthew Sha	arib			732-7	30-1602		p.1	
Assignar Docket I	nent No. 11064-	9007								
Cianal		rald T. Winner				Date				-
ទាចិបនច	ure, Ge	rajo I. Yvinner				Date				
				ACKNO	WLEDGEMENT				•	
to me	personal scuted th	ly known as the	Individual(s	s) who execu	fore me personal ted the foregoing oses therein set for	assignment,	bove-n who did	amed, Gera di acknowle	ald T. Winner dge to me the	at
Official	i Signati.	I/8			·······		SEAL	.		
Official My Co		n Expires:								
M	attle	Slo	iel			_Ø.	3/2	5/200	D7	
St gnat	ture: Ma	tthew G. Sharib	1			Date				-
,	7/th	Mai	<u>ch</u>	, 2007, be	fore me personall	y came the a	bove-na	amed, Matt who did ac	hew Same	رون
Official Official	Signatu	00/1-	ion his own	ividual(s) wh	he purposes then	ein set forth.	SEAL	14 man	A Commence of the Commence of	To the same of
Sharib me that Official My Co	Signaturi (17/12)	personally know cuted the same PUDIC n Expires: 4/2	ion his own	ividual(s) wh	he purposes then	ein set forth.		14 man		A CHINA SON
Sharib me that Official My Co	Signaturi (17/12)	personally know cuted the same	ion his own	ividual(s) wh	he purposes then	ein set forth.		14 man		A STORY OF
Sharib me that Official My Co	Signaturi (17/12)	personally know cuted the same PUDIC n Expires: 4/2	ion his own	ividual(s) whi	wledgement	ein set forth.		14 man		A CHINA SON
Sharib me that official My Co	Signature: Joh	personally know cuted the same Public n Expires: 4/2 an F. Echaniz day of known as the in	o(2010	ACKNO , 2007, betwho executed	he purposes then	Date y came the a signment, wh	SEAL		2 Community	The state of the s
Sharib me that official My Co Signature me per execution	Signature: Joh	n Expires: 4/2 The Expires: 4	o(2010	ACKNO , 2007, betwho executed	WLEDGEMENT fore me personall the foregoing as	Date y came the a signment, wh	SEAL	amed, John	2 Community	The state of the s

PATENT

Assignment Docket No. 11064-0007	
Signature: Gerald T. Winner	Date
ACKNOWL	.EDGEMENT
This day of, 2007, before to me personally known as the individual(s) who executed he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose:	me personally came the above-named, Gerald T. Winner, the foregoing assignment, who dld acknowledge to me that a therein set forth.
Official Signature	SEAL
Official Title My Commission Expires:	
Signature: Matthew G. Sharib	Date
ACKNOWL	EDGEMENT
This day of , 2007, before Sharib, to me personally known as the individual(s) who ex me that he executed the same of his own free will for the positional Signature	me personally came the above-named, Matthew G, ecuted the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to surposes therein set forth.
Ontolar Oightatare	SEAL
Official Title My Commission Expires;	
Signature: John F, Echaniz ACKNOWL	3/22/07 Date EDGEMENT
me personally known as the individual(s) who executed the executed the same of itis own free will for the purposes the	me personally came the above-named, John F. Echaniz, to foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to me that he rein set forth.
Official/Signature Notan Public Official Title	SEAL AREA PROPERTY OF THE PROP
My Commission Expires: 4 30 2010	

PATENT ^{೨೦}**REEL: 019534 FRAME: 0143**♥₩